Certificate Numbers by County Updated 12/9/2025 7:00:06 PM

*Sorted by County*

ﬁ(;rtificate County Company Name

1 Aurora 605 Title Company

2 Aurora Vernon Holding Co. DBA The Title Company
95 Beadle 605 Title Company

3 Beadle Huron Title Company

4 Bennett Home Abstract Company

5 Bon Homme Bon Homme Title Company

8 Brookings  Brookings County Title Company

6 Brookings  FDT LLC DBA Dakota Abstract & Title Company
9 Brown Bank West Inc. Dba Titles Of Dakota

92 Brown Brown County Title Company

94 Brule BankWest Inc. DBA Titles of Dakota

10 Brule Brule County Abstract Company Inc.

11 Brule Brule County Title & Ins. Company

12 Buffalo Buffalo County Abstract

13 Butte Black Hills Title Inc.

14 Campbell Campbell County Abstract & Title Company
15 Charles Mix Bank West Inc. DBA Titles Of Dakota

16 Charles Mix Rosebud Information Company

17 Clark Clark Abstract & Title Company

18 Clay Clay County Abstract & Title Company

19 Clay First Dakota Title Limited Partnership

20 Codington  Glacial Lakes Title LLC DBA First Dakota Title
90 Codington  Midwest Developers Inc. DBA Codington County Title
21 Corson Corson County Land & Title Company

22 Custer Southern Hills Title Company

23 Davison 605 Title Company

24 Davison Vernon Holding Co. DBA The Title Company
25 Day Grue Abstract Company

26 Deuel Glacial Lakes Title LLC DBA Deuel County Abstract

Company

County Seat

Plankinton
Plankinton
Huron
Huron
Martin
Tyndall
Brookings
Brookings
Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Chamberlain
Chamberlain

Chamberlain

Gann Valley

Belle Fourche

Herreid
Lake Andes
Lake Andes
Clark
Vermillion
Vermillion
Watertown
Watertown
Mclntosh
Custer
Mitchell
Mitchell
Webster

Clear Lake
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27
28
29

30

31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
81
44

45

84
46
47
82
48
49
85
52
93
51
50

County

Dewey
Douglas

Edmunds
Edmunds
Fall River
Faulk

Grant
Gregory
Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson

Jackson
Jerauld

Jones
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lake
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln

Lincoln

Company Name

Bank West Inc. DBA Titles Of Dakota
Douglas County Title Inc.
Edmunds County Abstract Company

Heartland Title Companies Of South Dakota Inc. DBA
Edmunds County Land & Title Company

Southern Hills Title Company Inc.

Heartland Title Companies Of South Dakota Inc. DBA Faulk

County Land & Title Company
Grant County Title Co. LLC
Gregory County Title Company
Rosebud Information Company
Haakon County Title LLC

Glacial Lakes Title LLC DBA Montgomery Title Company

Hand County Title Company Inc.

Vernon Holding DBA The Title Company
Black Hills Title Inc.

Hughes County Abstract Company
Oplinger Abstract & Title Company
Bank West Inc. DBA Titles Of Dakota
Bank West Inc. DBA Titles Of Dakota

Jackson County Title Company Inc.
Jerauld County Title Company Inc.

Bank West Inc. DBA Titles Of Dakota

Jones County Abstract Company Inc.

Purintun Abstract & Title Company

Lake County Abstract Company

Lake County Title LLC DBA Weber Abstract Company
Black Hills Title Inc

SoDak Title LLC

First Dakota Title Limited Partnership

Land Title Guaranty Company

Stewart Title Company

Title Services Inc. of SD DBA Lincoln County Title

County Seat

Timber Lake
Armour

Ipswich
Ipswich

Hot Springs
Faulkton

Milbank
Burke
Burke
Philip
Hayti
Miller
Alexandria
Belle Fourche
Pierre
Olivet
Highmore
Kadoka
Kadoka

Wessington
Springs

Kennebec
Murdo
Desmet
Madison
Madison
Spearfish
Deadwood
Canton
Canton
Canton

Canton



Certificate
No

83
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
62
60
61
63
64
65
66
91
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80

County

Lyman
Lyman
Marshall
McCook
McPherson
Meade
Mellette
Miner
Minnehaha
Minnehaha
Minnehaha
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Pennington
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Spink
Stanley
Sully
TRIP_TODD
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Yankton
Ziebach

Company Name

Bank West Inc. DBA Titles Of Dakota

Lyman County Title Company

Marshall County Title Company

Heartland Title Companies of SD, Inc.
McPherson County Abstract & Title Company
Black Hills Title Inc.

BankWest Inc. DBA Titles of Dakota

Fidelity Abstract & Title Company

First Dakota Title Limited Partnership

Getty Abstract & Title Company

Land Title Guaranty Company

Stewart Title Company

Tri State Title LLC DBA Moody County Abstract Company
First American Title Company of South Dakota LLC
Pennington Title Company

SoDak Title LLC

Perkins County Title Company Inc.

Potter County Land & Abstract Company
Roberts County Title Company Inc.

Sanborn County Realty & Title Company
Spink County Abstract & Title Insurance Inc.
Bank West Inc. DBA Titles Of Dakota

Bank West Inc. DBA Titles Of Dakota
BankWest Inc. DBA Titles of Dakota

Turner County Title Company

First Dakota Title Limited Partnership

Bank West Inc. DBA Titles Of Dakota

First Dakota Title Limited Partnership
Yankton Title Company

Bank West Inc. DBA Titles Of Dakota

County Seat

Kennebec
Kennebec
Britton
Salem
Leola
Sturgis
White River
Howard
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Flandreau
Rapid City
Rapid City
Rapid City
Bison
Gettysburg
Sisseton
Woonsocket
Redfield

Ft Pierre
Onida
Winner
Parker

Elk Point
Selby
Yankton
Yankton

Dupree



